Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration
certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Darpan ID : TN/2018/0192700

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministr

y of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)
Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate
New Delhi - 110002

Form FC-4
[Seerule 17]

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

1 (a) Name and address of person/association: CHILDREN OF INDIA FOUNDATION
No. 3/17, Kurunthasala Nagar, K. VVadamadurai Post,Coimbatore,641017
(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 075870093 04/11/2008
2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution :
(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs:) 23732636.00
(b) Income During the year*:
(i) Interest: 599775.00
(it) Other receipts from projects/activities:
Sl. No Name and location of project/activity | Year of commencement of the project / | Income during the year (Rs.)

activity

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from aforeign source: 39838047.00
(it) astransfer from alocal source: 4579200.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (at+b+c) (Rs.): 68749658.00

*j.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(if) (8). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

SI.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individ | Detail of the donor: |Purposes for which |Specific activity /  [Amount Rs
ual official address; received project
email address; (social,cultural ,educ
website address: ational ,economic,rel
igious)
()] (©)] 4 (5 (6) )]
1 Oak Foundation Ingtitutional Kronprinsessegade | Socia Rural Development | 763264.00
st. 34, 1306,
Kobenhavn K,
Denmark ,
Denmark, Email Id:
, Website Address :
2 Royal Netherlands | Institutional No. 6/50 F, Socia Rural Development | 1279200.00
Embassy Shantipath,
Chanakyapuri, New
Delhi, 110021 ,
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SI.No

Name of donors

Institutional/Individ
ual

Detail of the donor:
official address;
email address;
website address:

Purposes for which
received
(social,cultural ,educ
ational ,economic,rel
igious)

Specific activity /
project

Amount Rs

The LOrea Fund
for Women

Institutional

No. 41, rue Martre
- 92110 Clichy,
Paris, France,
France, Email Id: ,
Website Address::

Social

Rural Development

1719970.00

Societie Generale
Global Solutions
Center

Institutional

10th Floor,
Voyagar Building,
Ascendas I TPB
SEZ international
Tech park,
Whitefield road,
Bangalore - 560066
, India, Email Id: ,
Website Address :

Social

Rural Development

3300000.00

Buy One Give One
Private Ltd

Institutional

3 Fusiononopolis
Pl, #04-51,
Singapore 138523,
Singapore, Email
Id:

giving@blgl.org,
Website Address::
http://blgl.com

Social

Rural Development

2261202.00

The UK Online
Giving Foundation

Institutional

No. 700, 611
Meredith Road NE,
Cagary, ABT2E
ZW5 , United
Kingdom, Email
Id:
help@benevity.co
m, Website
Address:
https://causes.bene
vity.org

Social

Rural Development

72165.00

Give Foundation
Inc

Institutional

PO Box 50876 Palo
Alto 94303 CA
USA , United
States of America,
Email Id:
partnership@givein
dia.org, Website
Address:
https://www.givein
dia.org

Social

Rural Development

1226660.00

Girl Rising

Institutional

No.114, West 26th
Street, New York
City NY 10001,
USA , United
States of America,
Email Id:
info@girlrising.org
, Website Address :
http://www.girlrisin
g.org

Social

Rural Development

1507782.00

Stichting Terre des
Hommes

I nstitutional

Zoutmanstraat 42 -
44, 2518 GS, Den
Haag, The
Netherlands,
Netherlands, Email
Id: info@tdh.nl,
Website Address:
https://www.terrede
shommes.nl/en

Social

Rural development

32287004.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations

received:

SI.No

Purpose

Amount

1

Socid

39838047.00
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(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Name of
project/acti
vity

Address/L
ocation

Previous Balance

Receipt during the year

Utilised

Balance

In cash

In Kind

In cash

In Kind

In cash

In Kind

In cash

In Kind

2

Q)

“4)

()

(6)

@)

8)

9)

(19)

(11)

()
1

TdH
supported
project

No0.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

7950207.0
0

0.00

32287004.
00

0.00

39206740.
00

0.00

1030471.0| 0.00
0

Girl
Rising
supported
projects

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

14908314.
00

0.00

1507782.0
0

0.00

9662519.0
0

0.00

6753577.0( 0.00
0

Give USA
supported
projects

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

260363.00

0.00

1226660.0
0

0.00

1365829.0
0

0.00

121194.00| 0.00

Other
Covid19
Response
Projects

No0.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

237488.00

0.00

72165.00

0.00

309653.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

B1G1
supported
projects

No0.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

67704.00

0.00

2261202.0
0

0.00

0.00

0.00

2328906.0( 0.00

0

LOreal
Fund for
Women
supported
projects

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

0.00

0.00

1719970.0
0

0.00

366246.00

0.00

1353724.0| 0.00

0
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7

Societie
Generde
supported
projects

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

0.00

0.00

3300000.0
0

0.00

3300000.0
0

0.00

0.00 0.00

Oak
Foundatio
n
supported
project

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560064

0.00

0.00

763264.00

0.00

763264.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

Royal
Netherlan
d

Embassy
supported

project

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

0.00

0.00

1279200.0
0

0.00

740956.00

0.00

538244.00( 0.00

10

FC
General
supported
project

No.63,
Second
Main,
KSFC
Layout,
Bangalore
-560084,
Karnataka
Bangalore
Karnataka
560084

308559.00

0.00

599775.00

0.00

127356.00

0.00

780978.00( 0.00

Total

23732635.
00

0.00

45017022.
00

0.00

55842563.
00

0.00

12907094.| 0.00
00

(i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 50655260.00
(ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)

:5187303.00

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):55842563.00

** |t is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign
Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that
the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicialy:

(A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
(B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or

(C) the public interest; or
(D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or

(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(b) Details of purchase of fresh assetsincluded in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No. | Name of project/activity Details of fresh assets Objective of Cost of fresh assets
acquiring fresh (InRs)
assets

fitra Ann(EPRILON AL MPYARIS BRESS ear 2022-20bEWIIHE: Submitted on 131172023 | Project officeuse | 4725.00, .0 4 of g
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| | Total | 4725.00

(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financia Y ear):

Sl. No. | Description of the assets Vaue ason Vaue of assets Vaue of assets Value asper the
beginning of the | acquired during disposed during balance sheet at
Financia Year (in | the Financia Year | the Financial Year | theend of the
Rs.) (inRs) (inRs)) Financia Year (in

Rs)

©) ) ©) (4) ) (6)

i Computer and data processing units 143942.00 0.00 0.00 86365.00

ii Office Equipments 172883.00 0.00 0.00 146951.00

iii Furniture and Fixtures 14450.00 4725.00 0.00 17257.00

iv Vehicles 1246902.00 0.00 0.00 1059867.00

(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Y ear):

Sl. No. | Description of immovable Size Location Value as per the
asset(Land/buidings etc.) (Complete balance sheet(in
Address) Rs.)
©) ) ) 4) (5)
i Nil NA NA 0.00
Total 0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No. | Name of the person/association Date Purpose Amount

@ ¢ ©) 4 ®

(e) Tota utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 55847288.00

4. Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No. Details Tota(inRs)
@ Opening Balance Of FD 0.00
(b) FD made during the year 0.00
(© Less: realisation of previous FD 0.00
d Closing balance of FD 0.00

(i) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cashin hand: 0.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 3092992.00
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 9814102.00
(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 12907094.00

(iii) Total unutilised foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii): 12907094.00
5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:
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Sl. No. | Location of land and building | Y ear of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation
1) 2 €) 4 ©)
@) (a) Detailsof FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):
Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account number | Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
1) 2 @) (4 ©) (6) ()
STATE BANK 11Sansad Marg, | 01123374390 fcra.00691@shi.c | SBINO0O00691 XXXXXXX9171 | 17/02/2021
OF INDIA New Delhi 110 o.in
001
(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year
ending)
Name of the Bank | Branch Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account Number | Date of Opening
Address(with Pin Account
code)
(1) ) 3 4 ©) (6) (M
CENTRAL BANK | COIMBATORE 0422-2444009 bmcoim4001@cent | CBIN0284001 2165833768 23/08/2004
OF INDIA TAMIL NADU ralbank.co.in
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU
641011

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No.

E-mail

IFSC Code

Account No

Date of Opening
Account

@

¢

®).

4

©)

(6)

U]

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX8994

14/03/2020

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX4717

11/05/2020

AXISBANK

FCRA Annual Rety

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,

rcoipidapfmancial

0422-2646299

year 2022-2023 hag

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

been Submitted on

UTIB0003300

13/11/2023

XXXXXXXXX
XX4717

11/05/2020
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Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No.

E-mail

IFSC Code

Account No

Date of Opening
Account

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX1456

21/07/2020

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axishank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX1456

21/07/2020

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX0090

15/06/2022

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil‘Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX8304

16/06/2022

AXISBANK

SF 45
METTUPALAY
AM ROAD
VADAMADUR
Al POST
THUDIYALUR
COIMBATORE
PIN641017
COIMBATORE
TAMIL NADU,
Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu,
Coimbatore

0422-2646299

Thudiyalurcoimb
atore.branchhead
@axisbank.com

UTIB0003300

XXXXXXXXX
XX8360

13/01/2023

8 *Whether during the period under report:

0]
(i)

(iii)

any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No

any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered

association?
any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the  No
FCRA Annual Returns for tHéWRinthgI1#8872022-2023 has been Submitted on 13/11/2023
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(iv)

v)
(vi)

(vi)
(viii)
(ix)
(x)

(xi)
(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the
name of Association?

any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?

the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than
the designated FCRA receipt Account?

the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?

the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 20117

the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?

the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20
per cent of the foreign contribution received?

any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?

sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in
FCRA Account?

any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?

any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being
managed/financially supported by the Association?

the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question isin 'yes, brief details must be provided.

Declaration

I/We Shakila Ramanathan M hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct
| also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the
foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the

Central Government.

No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No
No

No

SHAKILA RAMANATHAN M
[Name of the Chief Functionary

FCRA Annual Returns for the financial year 2022-2023 has been Submitted on 13/11/2023

(Chief Functionary)

CHILDREN OF INDIA FOUNDATION
Reg.No.182 /2002
No:3/17, KURUNTHASALA NAGAR
K.VADAMADURAI (PQ), COIMBATORE (Dt)
TAMILNADU- 641 017. INDIA
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