Form FC-4 [See rule 17]

Darpan ID : TN/2018/0192700

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

- (a) Name and address of person/association: CHILDREN OF INDIA FOUNDATION
 No. 3/17, Kurunthasala Nagar, K. Vadamadurai Post, Coimbatore, 641017
 - (b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 075870093 04/11/2008
- 2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution:
 - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
 - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 23732636.00
 - (b) Income During the year*:
 - (i) Interest: 599775.00
 - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No	Name and location of project/activity	Year of commencement of the project / Income during the year (Rs.)	
		activity	-

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 39838047.00(ii) as transfer from a local source: 4579200.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 68749658.00

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution, e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official address; email address; website address:	1	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	Oak Foundation	Institutional	Kronprinsessegade st. 34, 1306, Kobenhavn K, Denmark , Denmark , Email Id: , Website Address :	Social	Rural Development	763264.00
2	Royal Netherlands Embassy	Institutional	No. 6/50 F, Shantipath, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi, 110021,	Social	Rural Development	1279200.00
FCRA	Annual Returns for th	e financial year 2022-2	undia Email Id: Website Address:	ted on 13/11/2023		Page 1 of 8

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official address; email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
3	The LOreal Fund for Women	Institutional	No. 41, rue Martre - 92110 Clichy, Paris, France, France, Email Id:, Website Address:	Social	Rural Development	1719970.00
4	Societie Generale Global Solutions Center	Institutional	10th Floor, Voyagar Building, Ascendas ITPB SEZ international Tech park, Whitefield road, Bangalore - 560066, India, Email Id:, Website Address:	Social	Rural Development	3300000.00
5	Buy One Give One Private Ltd	Institutional	3 Fusiononopolis PI, #04-51, Singapore 138523, Singapore, Email Id: giving@b1g1.org, Website Address: http://b1g1.com	Social	Rural Development	2261202.00
6	The UK Online Giving Foundation	Institutional	No. 700, 611 Meredith Road NE, Calgary, ABT2E ZW5, United Kingdom, Email Id: help@benevity.co m, Website Address: https://causes.bene vity.org	Social	Rural Development	72165.00
7	Give Foundation Inc	Institutional	PO Box 50876 Palo Alto 94303 CA USA, United States of America, Email Id: partnership@givein dia.org, Website Address: https://www.givein dia.org	Social	Rural Development	1226660.00
8	Girl Rising	Institutional	No.114, West 26th Street, New York City NY10001, USA, United States of America, Email Id: info@girlrising.org , Website Address: http://www.girlrisin g.org	Social	Rural Development	1507782.00
9	Stichting Terre des Hommes	Institutional	Zoutmanstraat 42 - 44, 2518 GS, Den Haag, The Netherlands, Netherlands, Email Id: info@tdh.nl, Website Address: https://www.terrede shommes.nl/en	Social	Rural development	32287004.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations received:

Sl.No	Purpose	Amount
1	Social	39838047.00

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Sl. No.	Name of project/acti vity	Address/L ocation	Previous Ba	lance	Receipt dur	ing the year	Utilised		Balance	
			In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
	TdH supported project	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	7950207.0	0.00	32287004.	0.00	39206740. 00	0.00	1030471.0	0.00
2	Girl Rising supported projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	14908314. 00	0.00	1507782.0	0.00	9662519.0	0.00	6753577.0 0	0.00
3	Give USA supported projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	260363.00	0.00	1226660.0	0.00	1365829.0	0.00	121194.00	0.00
4	Other Covid19 Response Projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	237488.00	0.00	72165.00	0.00	309653.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	B1G1 supported projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	67704.00	0.00	2261202.0 0	0.00	0.00	0.00	2328906.0	0.00
6	LOreal Fund for Women supported projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	0.00	0.00	1719970.0 0	0.00	366246.00	0.00	1353724.0	0.00

7	Societie Generale supported projects	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	0.00	0.00	3300000.0	0.00	3300000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Oak Foundatio n supported project	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560064	0.00	0.00	763264.00	0.00	763264.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Royal Netherlan d Embassy supported project	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	0.00	0.00	1279200.0 0	0.00	740956.00	0.00	538244.00	0.00
10	FC General supported project	No.63, Second Main, KSFC Layout, Bangalore -560084, Karnataka Bangalore Karnataka 560084	308559.00	0.00	599775.00	0.00	127356.00	0.00	780978.00	0.00
Total			23732635. 00	0.00	45017022. 00	0.00	55842563. 00	0.00	12907094. 00	0.00

- (i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 50655260.00
- (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.) :5187303.00

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):55842563.00

- ** It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:
 - (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
 - (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or
 - (C) the public interest; or
 - (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
 - (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
 - (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.
 - (b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No.	Name of project/activity	Details of fresh assets	Objective of acquiring fresh assets	Cost of fresh assets (In Rs.)
FCRA Ar	Creation of movable assests year 2022-20	Furniture 23 has been Submitted on 13/11/2023	Project office use	4725.00 age 4 of 8

	Total		4725.00	

(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of the assets	Value as on beginning of the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets acquired during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets disposed during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value as per the balance sheet at the end of the Financial Year (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
i	Computer and data processing units	143942.00	0.00	0.00	86365.00
ii	Office Equipments	172883.00	0.00	0.00	146951.00
iii	Furniture and Fixtures	14450.00	4725.00	0.00	17257.00
iv	Vehicles	1246902.00	0.00	0.00	1059867.00

(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of immovable asset(Land/buidings etc.)	Size	- (4	Location (Complete Address)	Value as per the balance sheet(in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)	(5)
i	Nil	NA	0,	NA	0.00
	Total		70		0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No.	Name of the person/association	Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

- (e) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 55847288.00
- 4. Details of unutilised foreign contribution:
 - (i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No.	Details	Total(in Rs.)
(a)	Opening Balance Of FD	0.00
(b)	FD made during the year	0.00
(c)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00
d	Closing balance of FD	0.00

- $\label{eq:contribution} \mbox{(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year (Rs):}$
 - (a) Cash in hand: 0.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 3092992.00(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 9814102.00

(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 12907094.00

- (iii) Total unutilised foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii): 12907094.00
- $5. \hspace{1.5cm} \textbf{Details of for eigners as Key functionary/working/associated:} \ 0 \\$
- 6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:

Sl. No.	Location of land and building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unutilisation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending): (7)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001	01123374390	fcra.00691@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0000691	XXXXXXX9171	17/02/2021

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(with Pin code)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA	COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU 641011	0422-2444009	bmcoim4001@cent ralbank.co.in	CBIN0284001	2165833768	23/08/2004
(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year endin						

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX8994	14/03/2020
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX4717	11/05/2020
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore,	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX4717	11/05/2020
FCRA Annual Ret	Tamil Nadu, urcsfriidae financial	year 2022-2023 has	been Submitted on	13/11/2023		Page 6 of 8

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXXX XX1456	21/07/2020
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX1456	21/07/2020
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX0090	15/06/2022
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX8304	16/06/2022
AXIS BANK	SF 45 METTUPALAY AM ROAD VADAMADUR AI POST THUDIYALUR COIMBATORE PIN641017 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, Coimbatore	0422-2646299	Thudiyalurcoimb atore.branchhead @axisbank.com	UTIB0003300	XXXXXXXX XX8360	13/01/2023

8 *Whether during the period under report:

(i) any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No
 (ii) any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered No

(iii) any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the No

FCRA Annual Returns for the Windfidth 2022-2023 has been Submitted on 13/11/2023

(iv)	any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the name of Association?	No
(v)	any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?	No
(vi)	the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than the designated FCRA receipt Account?	No
(vii)	the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?	No
(viii)	the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?	No
(ix)	the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?	No
(x)	the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 per cent of the foreign contribution received?	No
(xi)	any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?	No
(xii)	sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in FCRA Account?	No
(xiii)	any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?	No
(xiv)	any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being managed/financially supported by the Association?	No
(xv)	the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?	No

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

Ministry

Declaration

I/We Shakila Ramanathan M hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the Central Government.

SHAKILA RAMANATHAN M [Name of the Chief Functionary (Chief Functionary)

(Seal of the Association)

CHILDREN OF INDIA FOUNDATION Reg.No.182/2002 No.3/17, KURUNTHASALA NAGAR K.VADAMADURA (PO), COIMBATORE (DI) TAMILNADU-641 017, INDIA